Current asking rents are at net max rents

40% of the units are occupied by residents utilizing Section 8 vouchers

HOME LURA: Restricts (3) three-bedroom units and (2) two-bedroom units to the lesser of fair market rents for
comparable units in the area as established by HUD, 30% of adjusted income of a family whose income
equals 65% AMI, or 50% AMI with the tenant portion of rents not to exceed 30% of the families adjusted
income. Final date of restrictions is the earlier of full repayment of the outstanding balance of the loan or
November 27, 2047

LIHTC LURA: Restricts 16 units at 40% AMI and the remaining units at 50% AMI. Final year of restrictions is
2046. Property is qualified contract eligible. A three-year decontrol period applies upon a successful qualified
contract execution

$485

$630

$485

$701

$540

$485

$630

$485

$701

$540

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

40 50 40 50 40

1013 1122 1232

3x2 4x2

Asking Rents vs. Net Max Rents

Asking Rent Net Max Rent

3x2
60%

4x2
40%

Mesquite Village | 12 CLICK HERE TO ACCESS DUE DILIGENCE

Financial analysis

http://CBRE.com

OPERATING HISTORY AND PRO FORMA

Income Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit

Market Rent 132,636 6,632 129,024 6,451 129,024 6,451 131,927 6,596 (1)

Gain-to-Lease 0.00% 0 0 -5.34% (6,886) (344) -10.12% (13,056) (653) -10.12% (13,350) (667) (2)

Gross Potential Rent $132,636 6,632 $135,910 6,796 $142,080 7,104 $145,277 7,264 (3)

Vacancy (-) 15.13% 20,070 6.15% 8,365 10.00% 14,208 10.00% 14,528 (4)

Bad Debt (-) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.50% 710 0.50% 726
Concessions (-) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Total Economic Loss 15.13% $20,070 1,004 6.15% $8,365 418 10.50% $14,918 746 10.50% $15,254 763

Net Rental Income  $112,566 5,628 $127,545 6,377 $127,162 6,358 $130,023 6,501

Bad Debt Recovery 0.00% 0 0.00% 500 25.00% 178 25.00% 182
Damages/Cleaning/Forf. Dep. 0 1,107 1,107 1,135
Termin./MTM/Late/NSF 884 1,889 1,889 1,936
Utility Reimbursements 499 861 861 883
Misc. Income (App, Pet, Other) (975) (2,272) 0 0

Total Other Income $408 20 $2,085 104 $4,035 202 $4,135 207

Effective Gross Income $112,974 5,649 $129,630 6,482 $131,196 6,560 $134,158 6,708

Operating Expenses
Real Estate and Other Taxes

Real Estate Taxes 3,770 3,774 3,774 3,868 (5)

Personal Property/Other 0 60 60 62
Total Real Estate Taxes $3,770 189 $3,834 192 $3,834 192 $3,930 196

Insurance
Property 9,290 10,116 10,116 10,369

Total Insurance $9,290 465 $10,116 506 $10,116 506 $10,369 518

Utilities
Electricity 3,322 3,716 3,716 3,809
Gas 2,435 1,693 1,693 1,735
Water 8,017 7,096 7,096 7,273
Sewer 4,207 3,610 3,610 3,700
Garbage Collection 2,943 2,678 2,678 2,745

Total Utilities $20,924 1,046 $18,793 940 $18,793 940 $19,263 963
Total Fixed Expenses $33,984 1,699 $32,743 1,637 $32,743 1,637 $33,562 1,678

Contract Services
Landscaping 2,321 701 701 719
Pest Control 286 597 597 612
Fire and Safety Systems 0 1,183 1,183 1,213

Total Contract Services $2,607 130 $2,481 124 $2,481 124 $2,543 127

Repairs and Maintenance
General Repairs and Maintenance 13,382 20,016 7,000 7,175
HVAC and Plumbing 6,480 16,026 6,000 6,150
Turnover 1,699 97 97 99

Total Repairs and Maintenance $21,561 1,078 $36,139 1,807 $13,097 655 $13,424 671 (6)

Marketing and Promotion
Advertising 825 175 175 179

Total Marketing and Promotion $825 41 $175 9 $175 9 $179 9

Payroll
Manager and Leasing 8,579 11,085 11,085 11,362
Maintenance Staff 11,143 16,731 16,731 17,149

Subtotal Payroll $19,722 986 $27,816 1,391 $27,816 1,391 $28,511 1,426

Payroll Taxes and Benefits 27.63% 5,449 26.96% 7,500 26.96% 7,500 26.96% 7,688
Total Payroll $25,171 1,259 $35,316 1,766 $35,316 1,766 $36,199 1,810

Management Fee 5.57% 6,293 315 5.07% 6,570 329 5.00% 6,560 328 5.00% 6,708 335

Administrative Expenses
Audit/Accounting Fees 12,450 3,850 0 0 (7)

Legal and Professional Fees 377 85 85 87
Supplies/Copier/Computer 503 181 181 186
Phone/Internet/Answering Service 499 282 282 289
Miscellaneous 3,508 2,801 2,801 2,871

Total Administrative $17,337 867 $7,199 360 $3,349 167 $3,433 172

Total Variable Expenses $73,794 3,690 $87,880 4,394 $60,978 3,049 $62,486 3,124

LIHTC Monitoring Fee 625 575 575 575
Replacement Reserves 6,000 300 6,000 300 6,000 300 6,000 300

Total Expenses $114,403 5,720 $127,198 6,360 $100,296 5,015 $102,623 5,131

Net Operating Income ($1,429) (71) $2,432 122 $30,900 1,545 $31,535 1,577

Expenses as a % of EGI 101.26% 98.12% 76.45% 76.49%
-0.06% 0.10% 1.25% 1.27%Cap Rate (Price $2,474,034)

2019
November 2020

Trailing 12
Year 0 Year 1

2019
November 2020

Trailing 12
Year 0 Year 1

INCOME AND EXPENSE NOTES

(1) Market Rent Growth: Analysis assumes stabilized rent growth as shown.
(2) Loss-to-Lease: Gain-to-lease reflects Section 8 voucher income above current net max asking rents. Analysis assumes Section 8 voucher income will